March 2014
Ferrite Core for Telecommunication
P series
Mn-Zn
F E R R I T E S
(2/21)
001-01 / 20140319 / ferrite_mz_tl_p_en.fm
F E R R I T E S

APPLICATION
Various transformers, coils, proximity sensors
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
RANGE OF USE AND STORAGE TEMPERATURE
Overview of the P Series
H5A P5.8/3.3 Z - 5 2 S
Material Size of P core
AL-value
(Z: without air gap)
Type of Pot
core
Number of lead slot
Shape of lead
slot
H5A P5.8/3.3
H5C2 P7/4
P9/5
P11/7
P14/8
P18/11
P22/13
P26/16
P30/19
Temperature range
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature
（°C） （°C）
–30 to +105 –30 to +85
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
F E R R I T E S
(4/21)
001-01 / 20140319 / ferrite_mz_tl_p_en.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Mn-Zn  P series　Part No.: H5AP5.8/3.3Z-52S
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Base on IEC Publication 62317-2.
Measuring conditions
Coil：ø0.08mm, 2UEW, 100Ts, 70Ts (for material H5C2)
Frequency：1kHz
Current level： 0.5mA
Effective parameter Electrical characteristics
Core factor
C1
Effective
magnetic
path length
ℓe
Effective
cross-sectional
area
Ae
Effective
core volume
Ve
Cross-sectional
center pole area
Acp
Minimum cross-
sectional area
Acp min.
Cross-sectional
winding area
of core
Acw
Weigh AL-value Effective
permeability
(mm–1) (mm) (mm2) (mm3) (mm2) (mm2) (mm2) (g/set) (nH/N2) （�e）
1.68 7.9 4.7 37 4.08 3.66 2.42 0.2 870±25% 1163